
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2380
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
ESI HOSPITALS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has received any proposal to set up ESI hospitals in Warangal, Karimnagar and Mahabubad area in
Andhra Pradesh; and 

(b)if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE) 

(a) & (b): There is already a 50-bedded ESI Hospital in Warangal. No proposal for setting up of ESI Hospitals at Karimnagar and
Mahabubabad is under consideration of ESI Corporation. 
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